VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2023 – 11

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, held public hearings as required by the Village Charter Section 8 (7)(b); and

WHEREAS, Transportation Projects Roadway

Intersection

Bicvcle and Pedestrian

WHEREAS, the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, set forth the appropriations for the capital program for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2023-2024 as follows:

\$ 8,487,950

\$ 2,231,830

287,500

	Landsoning and Desptific		2,231,030
	Landscaping and Beautific		866,000
	Parks and Recreation		9,050,000
	Stormwater	\$	
	Information Technology	\$	650,000
	Utility	\$	14,032,623
	Total Capital Program	\$	36,105,903
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE			
VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA, THAT:			
Section 1.	The Capital Program for Fiscal Year 2023-2024 is hereby adopted.		
Section 2.	This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.			
ADOPTED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL of the Village of Estero, Florida this day of, 2023.			
Attest:	VIL	LAGE OF 1	ESTERO, FLORIDA
By: Carol Sacco, V	By:	Jon McLain,	Mayor